REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 2022 PURA DATA DASHBOARD

In response to Order No. 15 in the Final Decision of the Public Utilities Regulatory Authority ("PURA" or the "Authority"), dated 4/20/2022, in Docket No. 21-07-01 Application of The Connecticut Light and Power Company and Yankee Gas Services Company, each Individually D/B/A Eversource Energy, The United Illuminating Company, Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation, and The Southern Connecticut Gas Company for Approval of Arrearage Forgiveness Program 2021-2022, and the Authority's ruling thereon, The Connecticut Light and Power Company d/b/a Eversource Energy, Yankee Gas Services Company d/b/a Eversource Energy, The United Illuminating Company, Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation and The Southern Connecticut Natural Gas Company (collectively, the "Companies") will be releasing a Request for Proposal ("RFP"). The Companies are seeking a supplier to provide a solution for a user-friendly, web-based centralized data reporting platform, providing accurate reporting of their Energy Affordability data as further described herein (the "PURA Data Dashboard"). The statewide PURA Data Dashboard shall display program data in a centralized location through a link on the EnergizeCT website, which is populated with relevant information from the Companies' existing tracking and reporting systems. The PURA Data Dashboard shall provide numeric data, tables, charts, and graphs of the relevant data, which include but is not limited to, information related to arrearages, payment arrangements, low-income programs, service terminations, etc. For additional information, please refer to:

- <u>https://www.eversource.com/content/ct-c/residential/about/doing-business-with-us/procurement</u>
- <u>https://energizect.com/trade-ally-home/open-rfps</u>

TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS RFP, YOU MUST RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE BY SENDING AN <u>EMAIL</u> TO THE REPRESENTATIVE LISTED BELOW <u>NO LATER</u> <u>THAN</u> 12:00 PM (EDT), JUNE 28, 2022, WITH "PURA DATA DASHBOARD RFP" IN THE SUBJECT LINE. Please provide the Company name, address, phone number, and email address for primary contact. The RFP process is internet based and your company **must be registered** in the electronic sourcing platform before you are added to the bidders list.

> Janice George Senior Sourcing Agent Eversource Energy Service Company E-mail: janice.george@eversource.com